

RWANDA RUGBY FEDERATION Engagement, Solidarity and Respect

Po.Box. 5552 KIGALI

E-mail: rwanda.rugby@yahoo.com/ca@rwandarugby.com

Web site: www. rwandarugby.com



March 29th, 2021 Ref No. 05/RRF/2021

RE: Rwanda Rugby compliance with World Rugby Regulation 21, Rwanda Anti-doping commission and the new WADA Code

We would like to confirm that Rwanda Rugby Federation complies with <u>World Rugby Regulation 21</u>, Rwanda & anti doping commission email: <u>sportmedicine.ordemes@gmail.com</u> in Rwanda national Olympic & sport committee and the new WADA Code.

We are currently working with our medical committee to draft Rwanda Rugby Federation Antidoping regulations.

The Rwanda Rugby Federation Anti-doping committee contact person is Rusika Emmanuel, Telephone:+250788537025 Email: esibomana.rusika@gmail.com

Yours in Rugby

Tharcisse Kamanda President Rwanda Rugby Federation

President: +250788778708 Secretary General: +250783799008